

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/48 (1)/2013-PPC (Pt)

Dated: 31 St July, 2018

OFFICE ORDER No.22212018-PPC

In pursuance of this Secretariat's Office Order No. 1302018-PPC dated 07.05.2018 and on being relieved from DDk, Srinagar from 04.07.2018 (A/N), Shri P. Das, DDG(E), has reported for duty in DCS, DG: DDn w.e.f 16.07.2018, after availing joining time as admissible.

- 2. Shri P.Das, DDG(E) is adjusted against a vacant post of DDG(E) at R&D Delhi on DD roll and accordingly the officer shall draw his pay and allowances from R&D Delhi.
- 3. This issue with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. DG: DDn , Doodarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. ADG (Admn), R&D, 14-B, IP Estate, Ring Road, New Delhi- 110002
- iv DDG(A), DG:DDn [Shri Rajiv Sinha]
- v. E-in-C, DDn
- vi. PS to ADG(A) / PS to ADG(E)(OKS), DG: DDn
- vii. PS to ADG(Commercial), DG:AIR
- viii. Director (T), PBS to get the order uploaded on PB Website.
- ix. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- x. Office Orders Folder.

Copy for information:

- i. Staff Office to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati